
Sun 07-May-2017 18.11.54 BST

U-11 Panthers vs U-11 Cheetahs
on

Sunday 07 May 2017
at

U-11 Cheetahs won by 62 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team U-11 Panthers
Score 171 for 11
Overs 35.5

Players Jacob Audley
Arjun Nandi
Oliver Pascall
Alex Challinor
Aarav Malhotra
Conor Grant
Calum Maddick
Jamie Mottashed
Charlie Sell
Jens Wagstaff
Mueez Lodhi
Alfie Doran

Team U-11 Cheetahs
Score 233 for 9
Overs 40.0

Players Zain Khan
Josh Sinfield
Morgan Barnes
Haran Fernando
James Page
Hayden Debenham
T Hart
Ben Ware
William Darbishire
Gabriel Harrington-Myers
Sam Slaney
Dilan Patel
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U-11 Cheetahs INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U-11 Panthers Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Zain Khan
. . . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 4. . . 1 . . . 141 . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . .
. 4. . . . 1 . 4. . 1 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . 4. . . 4. . 4. 1 . 1 . W run out (Jens Wagstaff) 47 94 115 71 15 8 24% 50.0

2 Josh Sinfield
. 2 . . 1 . . W

b Conor Grant 3 8 6 6 1 1 25% 37.5

3 Morgan Barnes 
4. . 1 . . . . 44. 4. . . . W

c Jamie Mottashed  b Conor 
Grant

17 17 16 12 1 4 29%100.0

4 Haran Fernando
. . 1 1 . 1 1 . . 1 1 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . 1 1 . . . . 1 1 . W

c Aarav Malhotra  b Jens 
Wagstaff

13 29 42 16 13 45% 44.8

5 James Page
1 . . 1 . . . . 1 1 . . 12 . 2W

c Oliver Pascall   b Jamie 
Mottashed

9 17 28 10 5 2 41% 52.9

6 Hayden Debenham 
. 1 . . . . . . 4. 414W

c & b Calum Maddick 14 14 11 9 2 3 36%100.0

7 T Hart
11 . 44. . W

b Jens Wagstaff 10 8 13 4 2 2 50%125.0

8 Ben Ware
1 . 1 . . . 4. 441 . 1 . 1452. . 44. W

lbw  b Calum Maddick 36 24 24 11 5 1 6 1 54%150.0

9 William Darbishire
1 . 21 . 1 . . . . . . . 14141 . 1

not out 17 20 24 10 7 1 2 50% 85.0

10 Gabriel Harrington-
Myers

4. 141 . W
b Conor Grant 10 7 5 3 2 2 57%142.9

11 Sam Slaney
. . 1 . 4. 44

not out 13 8 7 4 1 3 50%162.5

12 Dilan Patel

40.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 44  (17wd  7nb  2lb  18b 0p) TOTAL 233 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Josh Sinfield

2.3

6

2

27

Morgan Barnes 

6.4

21

3

76

Haran Fernando

18.6

49

4

117

James Page

26.4

41

5

123

Zain Khan

28.2

6

6

136

Hayden 
Debenham 

29.2

13

7

172

T Hart

32.4

36

8

197

Ben Ware

35.1

25

9

208

Gabriel 
Harrington-

Myers
36.6

11

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1

12
1

5
1

11
6 2 32 3 5.33Conor Grant

R
W

WD
NB

3

3

3

1 3 10 4 3.33Mueez Lodhi

R
W

WD
NB

4 3 9 3

1

1

2
1

9
6 33 3 1 5.50Alfie Doran

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

5 1

1

5
1
1 4 15 1 2 1 3.75Jamie 

Mottashed
R

W
WD
NB

3

1

6

1

2 7
1

10 5
1 6 35 2 2 5.83Calum 

Maddick
R

W
WD
NB

2

1
1

2 5 11

3

4 25 1 4 6.25Charlie Sell

R
W

WD
NB

1 6 2 1 13
5 23 4.60Aarav 

Malhotra
R

W
WD
NB

2
1

1 4 9 12

5
1

6
1 6 40 2 5 1 6.67Jens 

Wagstaff
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U-11 Panthers INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U-11 Panthers Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jacob Audley (LHB)
1 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . 4. 1 . . . . . 1 . W

b Ben Ware 9 27 23 22 3 1 1 19% 33.3

2 Arjun Nandi 
. . . . . . . . 14. 4. . . . 1 . . W

c Morgan Barnes   b Hayden 
Debenham 

10 20 29 16 2 2 20% 50.0

3 Oliver Pascall 
. 1 . . . . 1 . . . . 4. . 444. 4. . 1 . . 1 . 4. . . . . . . . W

b Sam Slaney 28 36 40 26 4 6 28% 77.8

4 Alex Challinor
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . W

c Morgan Barnes   b James 
Page

2 16 16 14 2 12% 12.5

5 Aarav Malhotra
. . . . . . 4. . . 44. . -

run out (T Hart) 12 14 9 11 3 21% 85.7

6 Conor Grant
. . . . . . . 4. . . . . 4. . . . 42 . . . 4. 41 . . 14. . . 1 . . . 2 . . . . 44. . . 4441

not out 52 52 65 35 4 2 11 33%100.0

7 Calum Maddick
. 44W

lbw  b Gabriel Harrington-
Myers

8 4 1 2 2 50% 200.
0

8 Jamie Mottashed
. W

b Dilan Patel 0 2 3 2 0.0

9 Charlie Sell
. . . . . 1W

b Dilan Patel 1 7 6 6 1 14% 14.3

10 Jens Wagstaff
. . . . . . 4. . W

b Gabriel Harrington-Myers 4 10 16 9 1 10% 40.0

11 Mueez Lodhi
. . . . . . . . W

c Zain Khan  b Dilan Patel 0 9 7 9 0.0

12 Alfie Doran
. . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . 4. . . . . W

c Dilan Patel  b Ben Ware 6 19 16 16 2 1 16% 31.6

35.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 39  (16wd  5nb  5lb  13b 0p) TOTAL 171 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

19

Jacob Audley

7.2

19

2

21

Arjun Nandi 

8.6

2

3

48

Alex Challinor

14.3

27

4

69

Oliver Pascall 

18.5

21

5

70

Aarav 
Malhotra

19.1

1

6

78

Calum 
Maddick

19.5

8

7

82

Jamie 
Mottashed

21.1

4

8

93

Charlie Sell

23.4

11

9

116

Jens Wagstaff

27.2

23

10

122

Mueez Lodhi

29.6

6

11

171

Alfie Doran

35.5

49

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 2 1 2

5

6

6

4
7 28 6 5 4.00William 

Darbishire
R

W
WD
NB

8 6 1
1

4

2

4 9
1 6.5 1 34 2 2 4.98Ben Ware

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 2 1 1 1 0.50Hayden 

Debenham 
R

W
WD
NB

4 16
1
5

1
1

5
1 5 31 3 5 6.20Dilan Patel

R
W

WD
NB

2

2
1

6 9 1
5 1 20 1 2 4.00James Page

R
W

WD
NB

1 5 8 8
1

4
1
1 6 27 2 1 4.50Gabriel 

Harrington-
Myers R

W
WD
NB

4
1

4 4
4 1 12 1 3.00Sam Slaney
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U-11 Cheetahs INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Conor Grant . . . . . . 

2 6 0 Mueez Lodhi . 1wd 2 . . 1wd 1wd 1 . 

3 10 1 Conor Grant . . W 4 . . 

4 14 1 Mueez Lodhi 1 1 1 . . 1lb 

5 26 1 Conor Grant . 4 4 . 4 . 

6 27 1 Mueez Lodhi . . . . 1wd . . 

7 31 2 Conor Grant . . . W 4by . 

8 39 2 Alfie Doran 4 . . . 4by . 

9 41 2 Jamie Mottashed 1 . . . 1nb . . 

10 44 2 Alfie Doran 1 . . 1 . 1 

11 49 2 Jamie Mottashed 1 . 4 . . . 

12 53 2 Calum Maddick . 1wd . 1 1 1 . 

13 57 2 Charlie Sell . 1 1wd 1nb . 1 . . 

14 64 2 Calum Maddick 4 1 1 1wd . . . 

15 66 2 Charlie Sell . 1 . . 1 . 

16 68 2 Calum Maddick . . . . 1 1 

17 73 2 Charlie Sell 1 . . . 4 . 

18 74 2 Aarav Malhotra . . . . 1 . 

19 76 3 Jens Wagstaff 1 . . 1 . W 

20 83 3 Aarav Malhotra 1by 1 4 . . 1 

21 84 3 Jens Wagstaff . . . . 1 . 

22 90 3 Aarav Malhotra 4by . 1 . 1 . 

23 94 3 Jens Wagstaff . . . 4 . . 

24 107 3 Alfie Doran 1 . 4 4by . 4 

25 109 3 Jamie Mottashed . . . . 1 1wd . 

26 113 3 Alfie Doran 1 1 . 1wd . 1 . 

27 119 4 Jamie Mottashed 2 . 2 W 1wd . 1 

28 123 4 Alfie Doran . . 2wd 1 . 1nb . . 

29 132 5 Jens Wagstaff . W 4 . 4 1 

30 139 6 Calum Maddick 4 W 1 1 . 1 

31 157 6 Jens Wagstaff . . 5wd . 4 . 1nb-4 4 

32 171 6 Charlie Sell 1 1 . 4 1nb-4 1-1nb . 1 

33 177 7 Jens Wagstaff . 1 . W 1 4 

34 187 7 Calum Maddick . 2 1 5 2 . 

35 197 7 Alfie Doran . 1 . 4 4 1lb 

36 202 8 Calum Maddick W 4 . 1 . . 

37 208 9 Conor Grant 4 1 . 1by . W 

38 209 9 Aarav Malhotra . . . 1 . . 

39 220 9 Conor Grant 4 1 1 4 1 . 

40 233 9 Aarav Malhotra . 1 4 . 4 4 

U-11 Panthers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 William Darbishire 1 . . . . . 

2 1 0 Ben Ware . . . . . . 

3 2 0 William Darbishire . . . 1 . . 

4 10 0 Ben Ware 4 . 4 . . . 

5 12 0 William Darbishire . . . 2 . . 

6 18 0 Ben Ware . 1 . 4 . 1 

7 19 0 William Darbishire . . . . . 1 

8 20 1 Ben Ware . W . 1 . . 

9 21 2 Hayden Debenham . . . . 1 W 

10 25 2 Dilan Patel . . . . 4 . 

11 25 2 Hayden Debenham . . . . . . 

12 41 2 Dilan Patel . 4 4 4 . 4 

13 45 2 James Page 2wd . . 1 . 1 . 

14 48 2 Gabriel Harrington-. . . . 1 2by 

15 48 3 James Page . . W . . . 

16 53 3 Gabriel Harrington-1 . . . 4 . 

17 57 3 Sam Slaney . 4 . . . . 

18 65 3 Gabriel Harrington-. . 4 4 . . 

19 70 4 Sam Slaney . . 4by . W 1by 

20 78 6 Gabriel Harrington-W . 4 4 W . 

21 82 6 Sam Slaney . . . . . 4 

22 87 7 Dilan Patel W . . 5wd . . . 

23 91 7 Sam Slaney . . . . . 4 

24 94 8 Dilan Patel 1 . 1by W 1lb . 

25 101 8 James Page 1by . 4 2 . . 

26 105 8 Gabriel Harrington-. . . . 4 . 

27 114 8 James Page . 4 . 4 1 . 

28 116 9 Gabriel Harrington-1lb 1wd W . . . . 

29 117 9 James Page . 1 . . . . 

30 122 10 Dilan Patel 4 . . . 1 W 

31 130 10 William Darbishire . 4-1nb . 2 . . 1lb 

32 141 10 Ben Ware 4by 2wd . . . 1lb 4 

33 153 10 William Darbishire . 2wd 4 2wd 1 . 2wd . 1 

34 158 10 Ben Ware . . 1lb . . 4 

35 162 10 William Darbishire . 4 . . . . 

36 171 11 Ben Ware 4 4 1 . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
U-11 CHEETAHS Batting (U-11 PANTHERS Bowling)

U-11 PANTHERS Batting (U-11 CHEETAHS Bowling)

Bowler's Line and Length
U-11 CHEETAHS Batting (U-11 PANTHERS Bowling)

U-11 PANTHERS Batting (U-11 CHEETAHS Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Conor Grant U-11 Panthers 52 52 65 11 100.0 28.8% 1 1

2 Zain Khan U-11 Cheetahs 47 94 115 8 50.0 26.6%

3 Ben Ware U-11 Cheetahs 36 24 24 6 150.0 50.0%

4 Oliver Pascall U-11 Panthers 28 36 40 6 77.8 27.8%

5 Morgan Barnes U-11 Cheetahs 17 17 16 4 100.0 29.4%

6 William Darbishire U-11 Cheetahs 17 20 24 2 85.0 50.0% 1

7 Hayden Debenham U-11 Cheetahs 14 14 11 3 100.0 35.7%

8 Sam Slaney U-11 Cheetahs 13 8 7 3 162.5 50.0% 1

9 Haran Fernando U-11 Cheetahs 13 29 42 44.8 44.8%

10 Aarav Malhotra U-11 Panthers 12 14 9 3 85.7 21.4%

11 Gabriel Harrington-Myers U-11 Cheetahs 10 7 5 2 142.9 57.1%

12 T Hart U-11 Cheetahs 10 8 13 2 125.0 62.5%

13 Arjun Nandi U-11 Panthers 10 20 29 2 50.0 20.0%

14 James Page U-11 Cheetahs 9 17 28 52.9 41.2%

15 Jacob Audley U-11 Panthers 9 27 23 1 33.3 18.5%

16 Calum Maddick U-11 Panthers 8 4 1 2 200.0 50.0%

17 Alfie Doran U-11 Panthers 6 19 16 1 31.6 10.5%

18 Jens Wagstaff U-11 Panthers 4 10 16 1 40.0 10.0%

19 Josh Sinfield U-11 Cheetahs 3 8 6 37.5 25.0%

20 Alex Challinor U-11 Panthers 2 16 16 12.5 6.2%

21 Charlie Sell U-11 Panthers 1 7 6 14.3

22 Mueez Lodhi U-11 Panthers 0 9 7 0.0

23 Jamie Mottashed U-11 Panthers 0 2 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Dilan Patel U-11 Cheetahs 3 31 5.0 30 5 1 6.20 10.33 10.00

2 Conor Grant U-11 Panthers 3 32 6.0 2 36 5.33 10.67 12.00

3 Gabriel Harrington-Myers U-11 Cheetahs 2 27 6.0 36 1 4.50 13.50 18.00

4 Ben Ware U-11 Cheetahs 2 34 6.5 1 41 2 4.98 17.00 20.50

5 Calum Maddick U-11 Panthers 2 35 6.0 36 2 1 5.83 17.50 18.00

6 Jens Wagstaff U-11 Panthers 2 40 6.0 36 5 1 6.67 20.00 18.00

7 Hayden Debenham U-11 Cheetahs 1 1 2.0 1 12 0.50 1.00 12.00

8 Jamie Mottashed U-11 Panthers 1 15 4.0 24 2 1 1 3.75 15.00 24.00

9 Sam Slaney U-11 Cheetahs 1 12 4.0 1 24 3.00 12.00 24.00

10 James Page U-11 Cheetahs 1 20 5.0 1 30 2 4.00 20.00 30.00

11 Mueez Lodhi U-11 Panthers 10 3.0 18 4 3.33

12 William Darbishire U-11 Cheetahs 28 7.0 42 6 5 4.00

13 Charlie Sell U-11 Panthers 25 4.0 24 1 4 6.25

14 Aarav Malhotra U-11 Panthers 23 5.0 30 1 4.60

15 Alfie Doran U-11 Panthers 33 6.0 36 3 1 5.50
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Zain Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 47
Balls 94

0s 71
1s 15
2s
3s
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Josh Sinfield
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 8

0s 6
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 37.5

Morgan Barnes
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 17

0s 12
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Haran Fernando
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 29

0s 16
1s 13
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 44.8

James Page
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 17

0s 10
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 52.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Hayden Debenham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 14

0s 9
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden 1

Run 1
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.5
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T Hart
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 125.0

Ben Ware
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 36
Balls 24

0s 11
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 6
5s 1
6s
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.5
Maiden 1

Run 34
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

William Darbishire
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 20

0s 10
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 85.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball 5

Econ. 4.0

Gabriel Harrington-Myers
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 142.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Sam Slaney
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 162.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Dilan Patel
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 3

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 6.2
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Jacob Audley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 27

0s 22
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 33.3

Arjun Nandi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 20

0s 16
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Oliver Pascall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 36

0s 26
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 77.8

Alex Challinor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 16

0s 14
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 12.5

Aarav Malhotra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 14

0s 11
1s
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 85.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

Conor Grant
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 52
Balls 52

0s 35
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 11
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 2

Run 32
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.3
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Calum Maddick
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 4

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 35
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Jamie Mottashed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.8

Charlie Sell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball 4

Econ. 6.2

Jens Wagstaff
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 10

0s 9
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 40
Wicket 2

Wide 5
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.7

Mueez Lodhi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 9

0s 9
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

Alfie Doran
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 19

0s 16
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 31.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.5


